Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

The information I require is to do with the organisation's CCTV maintenance and support contract.

Please can you send me the information stated below:

1. Supplier of the contract for CCTV maintenance and support
Tyco (City CCTV) and Openview (estates CCTV)


2. How much the Orgs spend annually with the supplier? (if multiple suppliers please list the annual spend for each)
3. What is the renewal date of this contract?
4. What is the duration of the contract?
5. What is the review date of this contract? If possible the likely outcome of this review
In response to questions 2, 3, 4 and 5 this letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. An exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means, the Council Website, and is already in the public domain.
https://data.leicester.gov.uk/explore/?sort=modified

6. The primary brand of the CCTV equipment. I don't require the model just the brand. If there is various brands could you please list?
Tyco – Mosaic and Openview – Icon and Flir

7. The description of the services provided under this contract. Please state if this contract includes more that just CCTV services.
The service supports the existing CCTV infrastructure and associated solution with the ability to add and remove cameras as and when required.

8. Contact details of the employee responsible for the contract between the supplier and the organisation. Can you please provide me with their full contact details.

Junior staff names are exempt from release under Section 40(2) of The Act as they are personal data. The Council judges that this personal data is being processed for the purposes of employment and that disclosure to the wider world under the Act would constitute a breach of Data Protection principles, notably Principle 1– fair, lawful and transparent processing and Principle 2 – processing for specified and not incompatible purposes.  Therefore, this Information is exempt from release. 

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

